N.C. Cooperative Extension Stokes County Center stokes.ces.ncsu.edu

700 N Main St PO Box 460 Danbury, NC 27016 P: 336-593-8179





Stokes County 4-H Summer Fun Guidelines

Youth members and families who sign up for Stokes County 4-H Summer Fun camps must understand and agree to the following:

- I understand that payment must be received within 3 business days before my child's camp spot is approved. Payment is required to complete registration.
- I understand that if my child's camp spots are not paid for within the 3 business days window, their camp spots will be canceled, allowing for others to register.
- I understand that I can only receive a refund for a camp 7 business days prior to the event.
- I understand that all communication for camps will be sent out via email and the only time I will be called is if an immediate change has occurred to a camp for which my child is registered, and time is limited for a response.
- I understand that all ages for camps are based on the child's age as of January 1st of the current year.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Stokes County Cooperative Extension office at 336-593-8179.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, Stokes County Cooperative Extension will honor requests for reasonable accommodations made by individuals with disabilities. Please direct accommodation requests to: Emily Cope, 336-593-8179, or emily_cope@ncsu.edu. Requests can be served more effectively if notice is provided at least 10 days before the event.



